Valves, Fittings and Tubing
Pressures to 150,000 psi (10,000 bar)
Parker Autoclave Engineers: Fluid Components Product Catalog
February 2013
Ball Valves
Subsea Series
Internal Pressures to 20,000 psi (1379 bar)
Water Depths to 12,500 ft (3810 meters)

BOTTOM GLAND
O-RING
BOTTOM THRUST WASHER
O-RING
O-RING
Maximum temperature rating is determined by the o-ring material
(see descriptions below).
Maximum pressure rating is determined by the end connection
(see table above).
4
Dimensions for reference only
and subject to change.
End Connection Options
 Catalog  End Connection  MAWP @ Hex
 Number  Number  Connection Room Temperature  Inches(mm)
 S2B4S15L2 L2 W125 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S2B4S15L4 L4 SW250 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S2B4S15L6 L6 SW375 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S2B4S10L8 L8 SW500 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S2B4S20M4 M4 SF250CX20 20,000 psi (1379 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S2B4S20M6 M6 SF375CX20 20,000 psi (1379 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S2B4S20M9 M9 SF562CX20 20,000 psi (1379 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S2B4S20H4 H4 F250C 20,000 psi (1379 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S2B4S20H6 H6 F375C 20,000 psi (1379 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S2B4S20H9 H9 F562C 20,000 psi (1379 bar) 1.38 (35.05)
 S2B4S15P2 P2 1/8” NPT 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S2B4S15P4 P4 1/4” NPT 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S2B4S15P6 P6 3/8” NPT 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S2B4S15P8 P8 1/2” NPT  15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1.38 (35.05)
MAWP: Maximum Allowable Working Pressure
See ball valve option/details section for end connection details, material, and high temperature options.
Seat Gland
NOTE:

O-RING
SEAT RETAINERBEARING
LOCKING PIECE
SPRING ENERGIZED
SEAL
THRUST WASHER
PEEK SEATS
BOTTOM GLAND
O-RING BOTTOM THRUST WASHER
O-RING
O-RING
ONE PIECE BALL STEM
End Connection Options
 Catalog  End Connection  MAWP @ Hex
 Number  Number  Connection Room Temperature  Inches(mm)
 S2B6S10L8 L8 SW500 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.38 (35.05)
 S2B6S20M6 M6 SF375CX20 20,000 psi (1379 bar) 1.38 (35.05)
 S2B6S20M9 M9 SF562CX20 20,000 psi (1379 bar) 1.38 (35.05)
 S2B6S20M12 M12 SF750CX20 20,000 psi (1379 bar) 1.38 (35.05)
 S2B6S15P4 P4 1/4” NPT 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1.38 (35.05)
 S2B6S15P6 P6 3/8” NPT 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1.38 (35.05)
 S2B6S15P8 P8 1/2” NPT 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1.38 (35.05)
MAWP: Maximum Allowable Working Pressure
See ball valve option/details section for end connection details, material, and high temperature options.
Seat Gland
6

E
S
S
U
R
E
 B
A
R
SF CONNECTIONS
NPT connections rated 400˚F (204˚C) maximum.
Pressure ratings are determined by the end connections chosen, see chart.
End Connection Options
 Catalog  End Connection  MAWP @ Hex
 Number  Number  Connection Room Temperature  Inches(mm)
 S2B8S15M12 M12 SF750CX20 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1.75 (44.5)
 S2B8S15M16 M16 SF1000CX20 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1.75 (44.5)
 S2B8S10P12 P12 3/4” NPT 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.75 (44.5)
 S2B8S10P16 P16 1” NPT 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.75 (44.5)
MAWP: Maximum Allowable Working Pressure
See ball valve option/details section for end connection details, material, and high temperature options.
Seat Gland
2.08

LOCKING PIECE
SPRING
ENERGIZED
SEAL
THRUST WASHER
ONE PIECE BALL STEM
PEEK SEATS
BOTTOM GLAND
O-RING
BOTTOM THRUST WASHER
O-RING
O-RING
End Connection Options
 Catalog  End Connection  MAWP @ Hex
 Number  Number  Connection Room Temperature  Inches(mm)
 S2B12S15M12 M12 SF750CX20 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1.88 (47.8)
 S2B12S15M16 M16 SF1000CX20 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1.88 (47.8)
 S2B12S15P8 P8 1/2” NPT 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1.88 (47.8)
 S2B12S10P12 P12 3/4” NPT 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.88 (47.8)
 S2B12S10P16 P16 1” NPT 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.88 (47.8)
MAWP: Maximum Allowable Working Pressure
See ball valve option/details section for end connection details, material, and high temperature options.
Seat Gland
2.67

P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
 B
A
R
NPT connections rated 400˚F (204˚C) maximum.
End Connection Options
 Catalog  End Connection  MAWP @ Hex
 Number  Number  Connection Room Temperature  Inches(mm)
 S2B16S10M24 M24 SF1500CX 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.88 (47.75)
 S2B16S10P12 P12 3/4” NPT 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.88 (47.75)
 S2B16S10P16 P16 1” NPT 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.88 (47.75)
MAWP: Maximum Allowable Working Pressure
See ball valve option/details section for end connection details, material, and high temperature options.
Seat Gland
Dimensions for reference only

R
(345)
(690)
(1034)
(1379)
(-18) (38) (93) (150) (204) (260)
TEMPERATURE ˚C
NOTE: Maximum side connection inlet pressure 15,000 psi (1034 bar).
SF & F CONNECTIONS
NPT CONNECTION
NPT connection rated 400˚F (204˚C) maximum.
14
End Connection Options
 Catalog  End Connection  MAWP @ Hex
 Number  Number  Connection Room Temperature  Inches(mm)
 S3B3S15M4 M4 SF250CX20 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S3BD3S20M4   20,000 psi (1379 bar)
 S3B3S15M6 M6 SF375CX20 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S3BD3S20M6   20,000 psi (1379 bar)
 S3B3S15M9 M9 SF562CX20 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S3BD3S20M9   20,000 psi (1379 bar)
 S3B3S15H4 H4 F250C 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S3BD3S20H4   20,000 psi (1379 bar)
 S3B3S15H6 H6 F375C 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S3BD3S20H6   20,000 psi (1379 bar)
 S3B3S15P4 P4 1/4” NPT 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S3BD3S15P4
 S3B3S15P6 P6 3/8” NPT 15,000 psi (1034 bar) 1 (25.40)
 S3BD3S15P6
See ball valve option/detail section for end connection details, material, and high temperature options.
*The Diverter Valve design permits inlet flow through the bottom port. Outlet flow may be diverted to either valve side port.
OPEN OPEN

*3-Way Diverter Valve
90° Turn
MAWP: Maximum Allowable Working Pressure
*3-Way Diverter Valve
90° Turn
3-Way Ball Valve
180° Turn
Dimensions for reference only
and subject to change.
NOTE:
1. 	MAWP (See Table)
2. 	Maximum Sea Depth
	 11,500 FT (3505 meters)
3. 	Maximum External Pressure
	 5,000 psi (345 bar)
 S3B6S10L8 L8 SW500 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.38 (35.05)
 S3BD6S10L8
 S3B6S10M6 M6 SF375CX20 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.38 (35.05)
 S3BD6S10M6
 S3B6S10M9 M9 SF562CX20 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.38 (35.05)
 S3BD6S10M9
 S3B6S10M12 M12 SF750CX20 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.38 (35.05)
 S3BD6S10M12
 S3B6S10P4 P4 1/4” NPT 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.38 (35.05)
 S3BD6S10P4
 S3B6S10P6 P6 3/8” NPT 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.38 (35.05)
 S3BD6S10P6
 S3B6S10P8 P8 1/2” NPT 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.38 (35.05)
 S3BD6S10P8
3.03
(77.0)
1.63

E
S
S
U
R
E
 B
A
R
(-18) (38) (93) (150) (204)
NPT connections rated 400˚F (204˚C) maximum.
18
End Connection Options
 Catalog  End Connection  MAWP @ Hex
 Number  Number  Connection Room Temperature  Inches(mm)
 S3B8S10M12 M12 SF750CX20 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.75 (44.5)
 S3BD8S10M12
 S3B8S10M16 M16 SF1000CX20 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.75 (44.5)
 S3BD8S10M16
 S3B8S10P12 P12 3/4” NPT 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.75 (44.5)
 S3BD8S10P12
 S3B8S10P16 P16 1” NPT 10,000 psi (690 bar) 1.75 (44.5)
 S3BD8S10P16
See ball valve options for end connection details, material, and high temperature options.
*The Diverter Valve design permits inlet flow through the bottom port. Outlet flow may be diverted to either valve side port.
OPEN OPEN